		Attorney Docket No.: 58893 (70972)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 10-21-20 RE 10-21-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office R SHEET	CE
10803 1025795			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
A. Yuly M. PULYER	Name: Bri	Name: Brigham and Women's Hospital	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:	75 Francis Street Boston, MA 02115	6821
	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	3946
Yes 🗹 No	🖸 Yes 🗹	I No	8
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: September 25, 2003 			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	~7115		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	82165		2 2003
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent N		_,
Additional numbers at	tached? 🛛 Yes	s 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	. Total number of applications and patents involved: $[{f 1}]$	
Name:George W. Neuner (Reg. No.: 26,964)Street Address:EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLPP.O. Box 9169City:City:BostonState:MAZip:02209			
out. <u>Dotton</u> out. <u>mit</u> Dip. <u>02205</u>	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
75.52000 301%700 2000055 10562165 - Damas		Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional or excess fees.	
		3. Deposit account number: <u>04-1105</u> Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	Ignature	going information is true and correct an October 8, 2003 Date ling cover sheet, attachments, and doc	3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

¥

ASSIGNMENT

I, Yuly M. Pulyer, (inventor), for good and valuable consideration from Brigham and Women's Hospital, a Massachusetts Corporation having its principal place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. filed on

______, for improvements in the *Ferrorefraction MRI System Having Two Orthogonal Remote Field Polarization Axes* including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned agree(s) to furnish all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said patent(s) as may be known and accessible to the undersigned, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said application or said patent(s) in connection with any interference which may be declared, and any litigation concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent(s) issued thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Attorney Docket No. 58893-(70972) Page 2 of 2

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Edwards & Angell, LLP, 101 Federal Street, PO Box 9169, Boston, Massachusetts 02209, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

I, Yuly M. Pulyer, hereunto set my hand and seal this 25^{+1} day of September, 2003.

STATE OF New York

_____, ss.

Before me this $\frac{25}{25}$ day of $\underline{5epte}$ where $\underline{5epte}$, 2003, personally appeared Yuly M. PULYER, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public 5-29-0 My commission expires:

BOS2_344981.1

RECORDED: 10/08/2003